covered under the exempted category, it has not adopted IND-AS for 

preparation of financial results. 

. The Company, at its meeting held on 11th November 2023, allotted 

1,00,000 warrants to Mr. Dharmesh C. Patel. The Company received 25% of 

the issue price, amounting to %3,75,00,000 (Rupees Three Crores Seventy- 

Five Lakhs), as the upfront subscription amount at the time of allotment of 

the warrants. 

The balance amount was payable on or before 11th May 2025 for the 

conversion of warrants into equity shares. Since the Company has not 

received the balance amount within the stipulated time, the warrants stand

[...]

This is to certify that BEW Engineering Limited had issued 1,00,000 (One Lakh) convertible warrants 

pursuant to the resolution passed by its Board of Directors at their meeting held on 17th August 2023. 

As per the said issuance, the Company had received 25% of the issue price, amounting to X3,75,00,000 

(Rupees Three Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs only), from the respective allottee(s) as upfront subscription 

money in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue 

of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 

Based on the information, explanations, and records produced before us, we confirm that the